

Fax: +14072329822

To:

Fax: +18506176381 **Division of Corporations**



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240002642613)))



H2400026426134BC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| To: Division of Fax Number | Corporations : (850)617-6381 | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Account Numb Phone Fax Number **Enter the email addr | : DEAN, MEAD, EGEF er : 076077001702 : (407)841-1200 : (407)423-1831 ess for this busines: ilings. Enter only on | s entity to be use | d for future | 2024 AUS |
| Email Address: | jdavismkj@aol.co | om | | -6 PH 2: |
| | RIDA LIMITED LL 3400 N. COURTEN | | | VED ₽H 2: 42 |
| Certificate | of Status | 0 | | |
| Certified C | ору | 0 | | |
| Page Coun | t | 02 | | د ۲ |
| Estimated | Charge | \$125.00 | | |
| | | | | |
| ctronic Filing Menu | Corporate Filing | Menu | Help | |



ttps://efite.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Electronic Filing Menu

Fax: +18506176381

(((H24000264261 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

3400 N. COURTENAY, LLC

The undersigned, acting as authorized representative of this limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE J - NAME OF COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is 3400 N. COURTENAY, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address, and the mailing address, of the principal office of the Company is

3400 N. Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, Florida 32953.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801. The name of the registered agent of the Company at that address is Dean Mead Services, LLC.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a manager-managed company. The name and address of the initial. 5 manager of the Company is:

Jerry W. Davis 3400 N. Courtenay Parkway Merritt Island, Florida 32953

5088148.v1

(((H24000264261 3)))

To:

Docusign Envelope ID: C40F81A6-D010-42E7-9660-A0D5123CA74F

(((H24000264261 3)))

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Organization, and the beginning of the existence of

the Company, shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida

Department of State.

The undersigned authorized member-representative has made and subscribed these

Articles of Organization this _____ day of _____, 2024.

This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

| - Docus | lgned b | y: |
|---------|---------|-------|
| | | Davis |
| Jerry W | . Da | 1942 |

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the abovereferenced limited liability company, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relevant to the proper and complete performance of the duties of a registered agent, and is familiar with, and accepts the duties and obligations of, Section 605.0113 of the Florida Statutes.

| | DEAN | MEAD | SERVICI | ES, LLC |
|--|------|------|---------|---------|
|--|------|------|---------|---------|

| By: Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, | |
|--|-----|
| Capouano & Bozarth, P.A., sole Member | |
| $\langle 1 \rangle$ | |
| Davis | |
| By: Robert J. Naberhaus, Vice President | |
| Robert J. Walerhaus, vice i resident | 23 |
| Date: August 6 , 2024 | |
| | :; |
| | ١. |
| | / |
| | |
| - 2 - | -71 |
| | |
| | 1 |

5088148 v1

(((H24000264261 3)))